
Embry-Riddle (FL) (10-8) -vs- Rollins (16-5)
3/14/2026 at Winter Park, FL, 32789

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jd Bryan (4-0)
Loss: Brett Dennis (2-1)
Save: Cole Turner (1)
HBP: Spencer Marinac, Brett Dennis
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 320   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Embry-Riddle (FL) 0 0 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 7 9 0
Rollins 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 9 1

Embry-Riddle (FL) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aiden Schmidt 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Cole Bullen c 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Aidan Corn dh 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Drew Clymer 1b 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Torin Foley cf 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Lopez rf 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
Jack Beyl lf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Max McClusky 3b 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Aiken Santana 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Francisco Feliciano ss 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Jd Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Spencer Marinac p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 9 7 2 6 7

2B: Jack Beyl (1)
SF: Cole Bullen (1)
SB: Derek Lopez (1)
CS: Cole Bullen (1)
HBP: Derek Lopez (1); Jack Beyl (1); Max McClusky (1)
DP: 1

Rollins 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joey Rubin 2b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Collin Hughes dh 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Matthew Mateo lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Aj Barrios rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Mason Elrod rf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jimmy Thies 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Connor O'Sullivan 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Jayden Brown cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Stephen Deans c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Elvin Figueroa ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mauri Bejarano ss 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brett Dennis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Loubier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Austen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 9 3 1 7 6

HR: Joey Rubin (1); Mauri Bejarano (1)
SB: Collin Hughes (1)
CS: Joey Rubin (1)
HBP: Jimmy Thies (1)
E: Mauri Bejarano (1)

Embry-Riddle (FL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jd Bryan (W, 4-0) 5.0 6 3 3 1 5 1 0 0 0 20 21 5 4 120
Spencer Marinac 3.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 11 12 3 4 –
Cole Turner (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 9 3 3 1 7 1 0 1 0 34 36 9 9 131

Rollins IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brett Dennis (L, 2-1) 5.2 6 4 4 2 3 0 0 3 0 21 27 6 7 122
Mark Loubier 1.0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 1 –
David Austen 2.1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 28
Totals 9 7 4 2 6 0 0 3 0 35 41 10 10 150



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Top of 1st EMB ROL
Aiden Schmidt grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Cole Bullen grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Aidan Corn struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBBS). 0 0

Rollins - Bottom of 1st EMB ROL
Joey Rubin grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 0 0
Collin Hughes struck out looking (3-2 FBBFFBFK). 0 0
Matthew Mateo struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 0 0

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Top of 2nd EMB ROL
Drew Clymer out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Torin Foley flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Derek Lopez singled to left field (3-2 KFBBB). 0 0
Jack Beyl hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Derek Lopez advanced to second. 0 0
Max McClusky reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Jack Beyl advanced to second on a fielder's choice;
Derek Lopez out at third ss to 3b. 0 0

Rollins - Bottom of 2nd EMB ROL
Aj Barrios flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Jimmy Thies singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Connor O'Sullivan grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jimmy Thies advanced to second. 0 0
Jayden Brown flied out to cf to right center (1-2 BFK). 0 0

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Top of 3rd EMB ROL
Francisco Feliciano grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Aiden Schmidt struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 0
Cole Bullen walked (3-2 BBKFFBFFB). 0 0
Cole Bullen out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Rollins - Bottom of 3rd EMB ROL
Stephen Deans flied out to cf (3-2 KBBKB). 0 0
Mauri Bejarano homered to right field, RBI (2-1 SBB). 0 1
Joey Rubin homered to left center, RBI (0-2 KF). 0 2
Collin Hughes singled down the lf line (1-1 BF). 0 2
Matthew Mateo struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 2
Collin Hughes stole second. 0 2
Aj Barrios struck out looking (3-2 KSFBBBK). 0 2

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Top of 4th EMB ROL
Aidan Corn flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 2
Drew Clymer grounded out to 3b (3-2 FBKBB). 0 2
Torin Foley popped up to ss (0-0). 0 2

Rollins - Bottom of 4th EMB ROL
Jimmy Thies grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFFB). 0 2
Connor O'Sullivan struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 2
Jayden Brown popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 2



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Top of 5th EMB ROL
Derek Lopez walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 2
Jack Beyl singled through the right side (1-1 BF); Derek Lopez advanced to third. 0 2
Max McClusky singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Jack Beyl advanced to second; Derek Lopez
scored. 1 2
Francisco Feliciano singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Max McClusky advanced to second; Jack Beyl advanced
to third. 1 2
Aiden Schmidt struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 1 2
Cole Bullen flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KK); Jack Beyl scored. 2 2
Aidan Corn singled down the rf line, RBI (0-2 KK); Francisco Feliciano advanced to third; Max McClusky
scored. 3 2
Drew Clymer grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 3 2

Rollins - Bottom of 5th EMB ROL
Stephen Deans singled through the left side (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Mauri Bejarano out at first 1b to p (0-0); Stephen Deans advanced to second. 3 2
Stephen Deans advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 2
Joey Rubin singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBK); Stephen Deans scored. 3 3
Joey Rubin out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 3
Collin Hughes walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Matthew Mateo flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 3

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Top of 6th EMB ROL
Torin Foley flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 3
Derek Lopez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 3
Jack Beyl flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 3 3
Derek Lopez stole second. 3 3
Max McClusky hit by pitch (1-2 KFH). 3 3
Aiken Santana pinch ran for Max McClusky. 3 3
Francisco Feliciano singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BKBBFF); Aiken Santana advanced to second; Derek
Lopez scored. 4 3
Mark Loubier to p for Brett Dennis. 4 3
Aiden Schmidt reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Francisco Feliciano advanced to second on a fielder's
choice; Aiken Santana out at third ss to 3b. 4 3

Rollins - Bottom of 6th EMB ROL
Aiken Santana to 3b. 4 3
Mason Elrod pinch hit for Aj Barrios. 4 3
Spencer Marinac to p for Jd Bryan. 4 3
Mason Elrod singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 4 3
Jimmy Thies grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Mason Elrod out on the play. 4 3
Connor O'Sullivan flied out to lf (2-2 BKBK). 4 3

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Top of 7th EMB ROL
Mason Elrod to rf. 4 3
Cole Bullen fouled out to c (2-1 BKB). 4 3
Aidan Corn reached first on a throwing error by ss (2-1 BKB). 4 3
Drew Clymer singled to right field (1-2 FBS); Aidan Corn advanced to second. 4 3
Torin Foley flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 4 3
Derek Lopez singled to left center, RBI (0-2 KS); Drew Clymer advanced to second; Aidan Corn scored,
unearned. 5 3
Jack Beyl doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Derek Lopez scored, unearned; Drew Clymer scored,
unearned. 7 3
David Austen to p for Mark Loubier. 7 3
Aiken Santana struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBFS). 7 3

Rollins - Bottom of 7th EMB ROL



Jayden Brown grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 7 3
Stephen Deans popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 7 3
Mauri Bejarano grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Top of 8th EMB ROL
Francisco Feliciano struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFFS). 7 3
Aiden Schmidt grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 7 3
Cole Bullen grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 7 3

Rollins - Bottom of 8th EMB ROL
Joey Rubin flied out to cf to left center (0-0). 7 3
Collin Hughes grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 7 3
Matthew Mateo singled down the lf line (0-1 F). 7 3
Mason Elrod singled to center field (0-1 F); Matthew Mateo advanced to second. 7 3
Jimmy Thies hit by pitch (2-2 BSFFFH); Mason Elrod advanced to second; Matthew Mateo advanced to third. 7 3
Connor O'Sullivan struck out swinging (3-2 KKFBFBBFS). 7 3

Embry-Riddle (FL) - Top of 9th EMB ROL
Aidan Corn flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 7 3
Drew Clymer struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 7 3
Torin Foley lined out to 1b (0-1 S). 7 3

Rollins - Bottom of 9th EMB ROL
Cole Turner to p for Spencer Marinac. 7 3
Jayden Brown flied out to lf (0-0). 7 3
Elvin Figueroa pinch hit for Stephen Deans. 7 3
Elvin Figueroa struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 7 3
Mauri Bejarano grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 7 3


